
RETAMA PARK SCHOOLING RACES 
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2025

TWO-YEAR-OLDS
250 YARDS

POST TIME 12:00 PM

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER JOCKEY TRAINER SALE PRICE RNA
1 2 Dracula C 1 :13.62 Flying Cowboy 123 Check My  Tres Disco Zack And Wyatt Stinebaugh Gilberto Linares Zack Stinebaugh
5 2 Ms Adelita F 1 :13.62 Inspyre RK Volcoms Valentine Saul Sanchez Tovar Eddie Sanchez Jose Ivan Martinez TQHAY $5,500
5 3 Mucho Man Shortstop F 2 :13.65 KJ Mucho Macho Man Shortstop Express Ruse Ranch Llc Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero LQHBAY $9,500 RNA
1 7 The King Marfa G 2 :13.75 The Marfa Lights BV Heavenly Alfonso Rangel Victor Urieta Jr. Santiago Villaseca HPYS $13,000
9 5 Jet One Is Armed G 1 :13.76 EC Jet One Empty Arms Pete A Scarmardo Gilberto Linares John A. Stinebaugh TQHAY $20,000 RNA
1 1 Ogt N Fast C 3 :13.77 PYC Prize Time RL Mardell Nallely Passamentt Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez
7 1 Mr Jet Fees C 1 :13.80 EC Jet One Fee Lion Red Sea Racing Stables Llc Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero TQHAY $18,000
9 1 Pops Innocent Corona F 2 :13.80 Hes Innocent Spit In My Corona Mariela Gomez A. Gomez Carlos Turrubiartes LQHBAY $8,000
2 5 Tunnel Visionn F 1 :13.81 One Valiant Hero Mother Ocean Peter & Or Nallely Passamentt Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez HPYS $5,500
4 2 Curls Favorite Jet C 1 :13.82 Favorite Cartel Eye A Spit Curl Girl Martin Stacy Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh
7 4 Abouta Get Western C 2 :13.82 Tres Seis Ottyes Dashing Gal Luke Goebel Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III
8 5 Texas Republic Gal F 1 :13.82 Mr Ottyes Lovely Legs Luke Goebel Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III

10 2 Whatdyathinkofmenow C 1 :13.82 Cyber Monday PJ Chick In Black Horton Racing Llc Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh HPYS $65,000
2 2 Hes Rustless G 2 :13.87 Hes Relentless Rusty Rose II Darryl Murray Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh HPYS $35,000

10 3 Chick N Hawk F 2 :13.88 Hawkeye Chicks Streakin Bye Tonya D Beck Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III
5 4 Kj Money Maker G 3 :13.92 KJ Mucho Macho Man Mystical Desire Gary Lee Marc E. Jungers TQHAY $80,000
8 2 Be Iconic C 2 :13.93 Hes Relentless Lynnder 16 Horton Racing Llc Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh
5 5 Bellle Starr F 4 :13.95 Favorite Cartel Noteworthee Tommy Neal/todd Neff/larry Halfmann Francisco Calderon Zack Stinebaugh HPYS $22,000
6 4 Lil Ivory Legacy C 1 :13.96 Ivory James Cartels Legacy Eliseo Cuellar Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III LQHBAY $20,000
3 5 Callme Jake G 1 :13.97 Prized Wagon Significant Perry Chris Watson Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh

6 2 Bonita Sin Tacha F 2 :13.99 Dulce Sin Tacha Late N Dirty Tommy Neal/todd Neff/cody Burns/dylanFrancisco Calderon Zack Stinebaugh HPYS $32,000

8 3 Blazin On Monday C 3 :13.99 Cyber Monday Blazin Fire Jose Luis Ramirez Jr Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez

4 7 Revenant Jam F 2 :14.00 A Revenant Teller Baja Ricardo Ramos Oliver Martinez Santiago Villaseca HPYS $16,000

3 2 Paint Your Cowgirl F 2 :14.01 Flying Cowboy 123 Paint Your Hips Oscar Garza Jr Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III

6 5 Cyber Diva F 3 :14.03 Cyber Monday Devil Wears Prada Jose Luis Ramirez Jr/ Miguel Angel LuitonFrancisco Giles Martin Rodriguez

11 2 Lollito F 1 :14.03 Mr Piloto Emily's Lollipop TB Red Sea Racing Stables Llc Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero

4 5 Karo Kiss F 3 :14.04 This Is An Eagle All About The Kiss Jungers Farm Marc E. Jungers
1 3 Megamillion Gl F 4 :14.06 Kas Tempting Grande Annee Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III

12 6 Aj Charming Ace C 1 :14.06 Apollitical Jess Fearona Red Sea Racing Stables Llc Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero RUIY $32,000
11 3 Ladyz Man C 2 :14.07 Tres Seis Lady Hocks M&m Jungers/brad & Carly Williams Marc E. Jungers
3 6 Our Favorite Cowboy C 3 :14.08 Flying Cowboy 123 My Favorite Kind Sergio Hugo Sanchez Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero TQHAY $37,000
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9 4 Coronas First Cowboy C 3 :14.08 Flying Cowboy 123 Coronas First Diva Antonio Mercado Marc E. Jungers TQHAY $62,000
10 6 Not Tonite Cowboy F 3 :14.10 Flying Cowboy 123 All About Tonight Jungers / Reynolds / Bryant / Mill / Rodriguez Marc E. Jungers RUIY $135,000 RNA
3 4 Princess Halona F 4 :14.11 Flying Cowboy 123 Loose Play TB Richard Hawkins & Renee & Vanspikes Marc E. Jungers
7 5 Br Diamond Eagle G 3 :14.11 This Is An Eagle Fast Dashin Diamond Cy Howard Perry Gilberto Linares John A. Stinebaugh TQHAY $19,000 RNA

12 5 Leaving a Note C 2 :14.11 RC Me Leaving You On A New Note Brian L Gunder Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III
2 7 Soaring Eagle 509 C 3 :14.14 This Is An Eagle Honey Ryder Santiago Martinez Jr Jose Luis Sanchez III
9 6 Runninforthebrand G 4 :14.14 Mr Ottyes Lovely Legs Luke Goebel Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III
6 6 Against the Dash G 4 :14.15 Diane To Be A Hero Like A Freight Train Leto Land And Cattle Llc Marc E. Jungers
9 2 Hi Priority C 5 :14.15 Tres Seis Paloma Blanca B Jose Luis Salazar Oliver Martinez Jose Ivan Martinez TQHAY $18,000

11 6 Tempered Daddy C 3 :14.16 Big Daddy Cartel Truly Tempered Bob McClure/J SM Inc Gilberto Linares John A. Stinebaugh
8 6 Not a Little Deal G 4 :14.18 Dealagame Little Affection Reynaldo Munoz Victor Urieta Jr. Bobby Muniz Pena TQHAY $100,000
4 6 Texas Sized Ivory G 4 :14.19 Ivory James Texassizedbizooms Jomas Race Horses Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III TQHAY $27,000 RNA

12 3 Illegally Blonde Gl F 3 :14.20 Kas Tempting Glorys Deliverance Francisco Javier Garza Eddie Sanchez Jose Sanchez
7 3 Relentless Midnite C 4 :14.21 Hes Relentless Midnite Dynasty Barton/bland/morriss/moats/robbins/tebow Marc E. Jungers HPYS $75,000

2 6 Y It Earp G 4 :14.22 Flying Cowboy 123 Blues Girls Dynasty J Barton/l Bland/s Bryant/m Morriss/s Marc E. Jungers HPYS $70,000

12 1 Blue Ivoryy F 4 :14.30 Ivory James Jess Eleven Or Seven Alfonso Rangel Ruben Delarosa, Jr. Santiago Villaseca TQHAY $15,000 RNA

1 4 Brasao C 5 :14.31 Favorite Cartel Open My Prize Cesar Octavio Gutierrez Marc E. Jungers TQHAY $82,000

2 3 Kj Man Or Rain C 5 :14.31 KJ Mucho Macho Man Tears Or Rain Hector Gutierrez Eddie Sanchez Jose Sanchez LQHBAY $11,000

9 3 Mucho Man Route F 6 :14.32 KJ Mucho Macho Man En Route Mtz & Ruse Ranch Holdings Llc Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero LQHBAY $11,000 RNA

8 4 Track Church F 5 :14.34 Flying Cowboy 123 Eyema Eagle Bob & Sharalyn Pitcock/ Douglas Traylor Marc E. Jungers HPYS $70,000

10 5 Jeezus C 4 :14.37 Majestic Cartel Jeez Francisco G Guerrero Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez TQHAY $5,500 RNA

11 1 Apolitical Baby G 4 :14.37 Apollitical Blood Carry On Baby J & J Stone Co Inc Cesar Zuniga Sergio Fuentes LQHBAY $33,000

4 3 Jl Eysa Cowgirl F 5 :14.42 Flying Cowboy 123 Eysa Jumpn Fast Cy Howard Perry Eddie Sanchez Jose Sanchez TQHAY $63,000

4 4 Fiscal Chief F 6 :14.43 The Fiscal Cliff Chief Lark Mario Rodriguez Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez

5 6 Cut the Line C 5 :14.45 RC Me Leaving You Thecoloroftheblues Kenneth Garcia Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III TQHAY $11,000 RNA

7 2 Kas Cartel Gl F 5 :14.45 Tell Cartel Tempting Annee Gl Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Eddie Sanchez Jose Sanchez

2 4 Shut Up Itz Monday F 6 :14.46 Cyber Monday Valiant Dance Victor Garcia Jorge Garcia Katie Carlos TQHAY $15,000 RNA

2 1 Fc Dancer F 7 :14.49 Social Distance Dancer Jacobo Garza Miguel Vallejo Jose Ivan Martinez TQHAY $2,500 RNA

11 5 Rrelentless Who C 5 :14.51 Hes Relentless Fallon Who TB Fernando S Velazquez Eliazar Vera Fernando S. Velazquez TQHAY $2,700

12 2 Tomorrows Dynasty C 5 :14.51 FDD Dynasty Mr Tomorrow Zane Kiehne Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh

1 6 Kartel Kowboy C 6 :14.53 Flying Cowboy 123 Expedited Stacy Barr & Mchelle Cadenhead Francisco Calderon John A. Stinebaugh HPYS $47,000

11 4 Lucked Up C 6 :14.58 Gold Heart Eagle V Saints N Muskets TB Karina A Rodriguez Eddie Sanchez Jose Luis Sanchez III TQHAY $9,000



RETAMA PARK SCHOOLING RACES 
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2025

TWO-YEAR-OLDS
250 YARDS

POST TIME 12:00 PM

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

12 4 Shes a War Eagle F 5 :14.61 This Is An Eagle Ace Winema Francisco G Guerrero Francisco Giles Martin Rodriguez TQHAY $8,000
6 1 Jackpot Gl F 5 :14.65 Kas Tempting Grande Annee Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Eddie Sanchez Jose Sanchez

3 3 Hot Cowboy 6168 C 5 :14.79 Flying Cowboy 123 Chica Sexy Laurenano Perez Espinoza Manuel Lara Jose R. Espinosa

8 1 First Memory 668 F 6 :14.99 This Is An Eagle The Hero Memory Laurenano Perez Espinoza Manuel Lara Jose R. Espinosa

1 5 Knock Knock C N/A N/A Docs Best Card Jess Mairi Ezequiel Martinez Villarreal Claudio Aguilar Ricardo D. Romero LAES $12,500

3 1 Jj Kiss C N/A N/A Kiss My Hocks A Friend In The Sky Jj Sandoval Racing Stables Nestor Duran Raul A. Beltran Moreno TQHAY $55,000

4 1 Chocolatita F N/A N/A Carters Cartel Cats Foxy Lady Jomas Race Horses Jorge Garcia Katie Carlos TQHAY $4,000

5 1 Hawk Baibie 668 F N/A N/A Hawkeye Babie Infant Laurenano Perez Espinoza Manuel Lara Jose R. Espinosa

6 3 Prissteen F N/A N/A Ivory James Corazonas Jose Antonio Cano Nestor Duran Raul A. Beltran Moreno HPYS $21,000

7 6 Capi Jr C N/A N/A Capo De Capi If You Saw Rivanne Pedro Martinez Jorge Garcia Katie Carlos

10 1 Ab Ms Robyn F N/A N/A Apollitical Blood Remember Robyn Jose Santos Cano Nestor Duran Raul A. Beltran Moreno RUIY $32,000

10 4 This Is Mr Governor C N/A N/A This Is An Eagle Coronas For Dolly Pedro Martinez Jorge Garcia Katie Carlos
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RANCHO EL DORADO
Carlos Carrasco, Owner • Yeritza 
Carrasco (575) 502-0598, Farm Manager
(575) 386-2912 • ranchoeldorado290@yahoo.com

(Flying Cowboy 123 x Corona Carmelita, by Corona Cartel) 

SI 104, $419,203 
MULTIPLE GRADED STAKES WINNER 
GRADE 2 SOUTHWEST JUVENILE INV. WINNER • GRADE 3 LA FIESTA FUTURITY WINNER 
GRADE 1 RUIDOSO DERBY FINALIST  •  GRADE 1 RAINBOW DERBY FINALIST  
GRADE 1 RUIDOSO FUTURITY FINALIST  •  GRADE 2 WEST TEXAS FUTURITY FINALIST 

SUPERCHARGE
YOUR BREEDING PROGRAM

THE ONLY
GRADED STAKES WINNING

SON OF LEADING SIRE

FLYING  
COWBOY 123

STANDING AT STUD

Property of Tungsten Racing LLC & Ron Sugamosto

2026 INTRODUCTORY FEE: $4,000
Standing his first year in 2026




